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President

John Heick, DPT, PhD,
NCS, OCS, SCS
John.Heick@nau.edu

Immediate Past President
Linda Duke, PT, DPT
Idukept@msn.com

Vice President

Carleen Jogodka, DPT,
0OCS, FAAOMPT
cjogodka@hotmail.com

Treasurer
Karl Burris, PT, DPT
kburris@gmail.com

Secretary

Staci Whitman, PT, DPT,
CWs
allwhits2720@gmail.com

Chief Delegate
Blair Packard, PT, MS
blairpackard@cox.net

PTA Caucus
Representative
Lara Allen, PTA
laallen@pmi.edu

District 1 Representative
Kyle Guidry, PT, DPT,
ATCkguidry@guidryphysi
caltherapy.c om

District 2 Representalive
Kathleen Ganley, PT,
PhD
Kathleen.Ganley@nau.ed
u

District 3 Representative
Liesl Burger, PT, DPT
Lieslb_1029@yahoo.com

District 4 Representative
Ami Griver, PT
Amiram.griver@bannerhe
alth.com

District 5 Representative
Brian Schmitz, PT, DPT,
0CS, CSC
briancschmitz@gmail.co
m

www.aptaaz.org

Executive Director
Jamie Blackley

1055 N. Fairfax St., Suite
205

Alexandria, VA 22314
arizona@apta.org

MAPTA

American Phrical Therpy Associalion

A Chapter of the American Physical Therapy Association

SPEAKER LETTER OF AGREEMENT

This Agreement is hereby made between the ARIZONA PHYSICAL THERAPY ASSOCIATION (CHAPTER) and

Tamara Roehling (SPEAKER).

Event: AzPTA Annual Spring Conference
Date of Program: May 5-6, 2017

Date of Presentation: May 6

Time of presentation: 1:00 - 2:30 pm

Title:  Measuring Interrecti Distance to Screen for Diastasis Recti
Abdominis (DRA)

NAU Biomedical
435 N 5th St, Phoenix, AZ 85004

Location:

The CHAPTER shall provide:

40.00

Honorarium:

Option to attend same day of conference for free and receive CEUs
Additional Notes

Conference:

The SPEAKER shall provide:
Copy of CV, course outline and handouts should be sent to arizona@apta.org by April 30, 2017.

List of audio/visual requirements and one electronic copy of all lecture material sent to
arizona@apta.org by April 30, 2017. (Note: the CHAPTER recognizes that lecture materials are
modified by SPEAKERS on an ongoing basis. However, the CHAPTER requires access to electronic
copies of the materials be provided to program participants in advance of the program.

Final copies of lecture material shall then be sent to arizona@apta.org within 5 days following the
conclusion of the program.)

Cancellation: This agreement may be canceled by either party no later than 30 days prior to the
program.

Signatures below attest that both parties have read and agree to the terms stated.
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John Helck, DPFT, PhD, NCS, OCS, SC5

4/25/2017
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